
Human Resources Advisory Committee

Committee Member Department Email Address Phone Number Campus Affiliation

Yolanda Herring, HR Business Partner  ylherring@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Binnie Singh, Assistant Vice Provost Academic Affairs binsingh@ucdavis.edu 530 752 5726 Davis
Brent Seifert, Manager Academic Affairs bjseifert@ucdavis.edu 916 734 4602 Sacramento
Michael Condrin, Director Ambulatory Operations mpcondrin@ucdavis.edu 916 734 5693 Sacramento
Aretha Gillis, CAO Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine amgillis@ucdavis.edu 916 734 5677 Sacramento
Amy Shuman, HR Manager Campus Recreation & Unions amyshuman@ucdavis.edu 530 752 1730 Davis
Sonja Colbert, Executive Officer Chancellor & Provost Office srcolbert@ucdavis.edu 530 752 7461 Davis
Davin Gardner, Analyst Clinical Affairs Division dlgardner@ucdavis.edu 916 734 3258 Sacramento
Geneva Harris Clinical Affairs Division gmharris@ucdavis.edu 916 734 1166 Sacramento
Susana Lee, IT Manager Clinical Information Systems sdalee@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Chris Jackson, Assistant Director - Operations Clinical Operations, Managed Care/Contracting crjackson@ucdavis.edu 916 734 1072 Sacramento
Nancy Badaracco, Assistant Director Clinical Operations, Managed Care/Contracting nbadaracco@ucdavis.edu 916 734 2199 Sacramento
Julie Fritz-Rubert, Assistant Dean College of Agricultural & Environmental Sciences jxfritz@ucdavis.edu 530 752 8651 Davis
Donna Olsson, Executive Assistant Dean College of Biological Sciences dwolsson@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3478 Davis
Jessie Catacutan, Executive Assistant Dean College of Engineering jfcatacutan@ucdavis.edu 530-752-3158 Davis
Tracy Ligtenberg, Assistant Dean - MPS College of Letters & Science taligtenberg@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3524 Davis
Sharalyn Reed, Director Compliance Unit smreed@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Jessica Potts, CAO Department of Chemistry jrpotts@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3988 Davis
Leann Castaneda Development & Alumni Relations llcastaneda@ucdavis.edu 530 754 2279 Davis
Jennifer Wyatt, CAO Emergency Medicine jwyatt@ucdavis.edu 916 734 8568 Sacramento
Laura Van Winkle, HR Business Partner Emergency Medicine lvanwinkle@ucdavis.edu 916-734-1376 Sacramento
Neil Speth, Associate Physician Employee Health nfspeth@ucdavis.edu 916 734 7513 Sacramento
Joel Swift Facilities Design & Construction jtswift@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Tom Watkins, CAO Family & Community Medicine tnwatkins@ucdavis.edu 916 734 2888 Sacramento
Elisabeth Lippuner, Director Finance Services Administration elippuner@ucdavis.edu 916 734 9129 Sacramento
Blair Stephenson, COO Finance, Operations and Administration bstephenson@ucdavis.edu 530 752 4336 Davis
Grant Nejedlo, Communications Manager Finance, Operations and Administration gnejedlo@ucdavis.edu 530 746 8794 Davis
Nancy Hernandez, HR Manager Finance, Operations and Administration nlhernandez@ucdavis.edu 530 752 4572 Davis
Scott Yates, HR Communication Finance, Operations and Administration styates@ucdavis.edu Davis
Jim Kelly, Assistant Dean Graduate School of Management jtkell@ucdavis.edu 530 219 5245 Davis
Rosemary Martin-Ocampo, CAO Graduate Studies rvmartinocampo@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3836 Davis
Mary Pat Curry, Manager Health Information Management mpcurry@ucdavis.edu 916 734 5210 Sacramento
Kimberly Sanderson, CAO Health Sciences Advancement ksanderson@ucdavis.edu 916 734 9115 Sacramento
Kathy Lelevier, Manager Hospital Administration kmlelevier@ucdavis.edu 916 703 5565 Sacramento
Brenda Rebman, Chief Human Resources Officer Human Resources rebman@ucdavis.edu 530-752-3383 Davis/Sacramento
Brian Lindhardt, Manager - Compensation Human Resources bklinhardt@ucdavis.edu 916 734 7889 Sacramento
Bruce Mattos, Director - Talent Acquisition Human Resources bjmattos@ucdavis.edu 530 752 2188 Davis/Sacramento
Carina Celesia Moore, Director - Talent Management Human Resources ccmoore@ucdavis.edu 530 752 9681 Davis/Sacramento
Hugh Parker - Workers' Comp Manager Human Resources hrparker@ucdavis.edu 916 734 8074 Sacramento
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Karmen Fittes, Executive Director Talent Strategies & Total Rewards Human Resources kfittes@ucdavis.edu 530-752-3913 Davis/Sacramento
Lisa Terry, Director - Organizational Excellence Human Resources lgterry@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3858 Davis
Marion Randall, Director Human Resources mkrandall@ucdavis.edu 530 752 0164 Davis/Sacramento
Steve Chilcott, Executive Director - Workforce Strategies Human Resources sechilcott@ucdavis.edu  530-752-2356 Davis
Steve Green, Executive Director - Employee & Labor Relations Human Resources smgreen@ucdavis.edu Davis/Sacramento
Travis Lindsey, Executive Director Human Resources tjlindsey@ucdavis.edu 916 734 8878 Sacramento
Morna Mellor, COO IET mwmellor@ucdavis.edu 530 752 5127 Davis
Barbara Ann Stanton, Manager - Information Systems Information Technology Services bastanton@ucdavis.edu 916 734 3231 Sacramento
Myrene Abot, HR Business Partner Information Technology Services mvabot@ucdavis.edu 916 734 1365 Sacramento
Amie Smith, Administrative Analyst Intercollegiate Athletics aasmith@ucdavis.edu 530 752 4557 Davis
Michael Bazemore Intercollegiate Athletics mkbazemore@ucdavis.edu 530 752 4806 Davis
Vicky Tibbs, HR Business Partner Internal Medicine vjtibbs@ucdavis.edu 916 734 5087 Sacramento
Leslie Towns Navarra, Director Medical Staff Administration ltnavarra@ucdavis.edu 916 734 2777 Sacramento
Sherri Stone, CAO Obstetrics & Gynecology sstone@ucdavis.edu 916 734 6900 Sacramento
Gurmeet Roy Rai, Assistant Dean Office of Medical Education royrai@ucdavis.edu 916 734 4102 Sacramento
Cindy Kiel - Executive Associate Vice Chancellor Office of Research cmkiel@ucdavis.edu 530 754 1184 Davis
Tara Zimmerman, CAO Orthopedic Surgery thzimmerman@ucdavis.edu 916 734 2506 Sacramento
Ann Frankel, Assistant Director Finance Patient Accounts Administration adfrankel@ucdavis.edu 916 734 9172 Sacramento
Marci Hoze, Director Patient Care Services mdhoze@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Mary Lee-Fong, Director Patient Care Services mleefong@ucdavis.edu 916 734 3153 Sacramento
Michael Espinoza Performance Excellence mdespinoza@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Jason Goodwin, Director Perioperative Services Administration jcgoodwin@ucdavis.edu 916 703 6185 Sacramento
John Grubbs, Director Pharmacy jgrubbs@ucdavis.edu 916 734 3305 Sacramento
BJ Lagunday, Assistant Director - Operations Primary Care Network Operations bjlagunday@ucdavis.edu 916 734 8203 Sacramento
Kimberly Lane, Managing Director Public Affairs & Marketing kalane@ucdavis.edu 916 734 9029 Sacramento
Damian Chapman, Assistant Dean School of Education dachapman@ucdavis.edu 530 752 9465 Davis
Brett Burns, Senior Assistant Dean School of Law bcburns@ucdavis.edu 530 752 0243 Davis
Adrienne Thompson, Director - Diversity & Inclusion School of Medicine aslthompson@ucdavis.edu 916 734 3088 Sacramento
Nicholas Eversole, Assistant Vice Chancellor School of Medicine naeversole@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Emily Sanson-Smith, Assistant Dean School of Nursing ersanson@ucdavis.edu 916 452 2112 Sacramento
Tami Lewis, HR Business Partner School of Nursing tamlewis@ucdavis.edu Sacramento
Mary McNally, Executive Assistant Dean School of Veterinary Medicine mmmcnally@ucdavis.edu 530 752 0639 Davis
Sara Reed, Executive Director Shared Services Center sarreed@ucdavis.edu 530 754 4848 Davis
Robert Martinez Staff Personnel ramartinez@ucdavis.edu 530 752 3467 Davis
Emily Galindo, Associate Vice Chancellor Student Affairs ecgalindo@ucdavis.edu 530 752 0339 Davis
Patsy Serviss Student Affairs pserviss@ucdavis.edu 530 752 9487 Davis
Rich Shintaku Student Affairs rshintaku@ucdavis.edu 530 752 6449 Davis
Rita Bunch, Assistant Dean/COO UC Davis Extension rgbunch@ucdavis.edu 530 757 8657 Davis
Helen Henry, AUL Administrative Services University Library hhenry@ucdavis.edu 530 752 2110 Davis
William Garrity, Deputy Librarian/Chief of Staff University Library wfgarrity@ucdavis.edu 530 752 2110 Davis
Jita Bruno jpbuno@ucdavis.edu Sacramento


